# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM354691

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type          |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| White Labs Copenhagen |          | 09/08/2015     | CORPORATION: DENMARK |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | White Labs, Inc.        |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9495 Candida Street     |  |
| City:           | San Diego               |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 92126                   |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark            |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4774523 | CALIFORNIA ALE YEAST |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5307503793

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152938436

Email: mathew@temmermanlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Mathew J. Temmerman

Address Line 1: One Market Street, Spear Tower

Address Line 2: 36th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 339.28                |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Mathew J. Temmerman   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Mathew J. Temmerman/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 09/10/2015            |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=150909 Signed Assignment 339.28.jpg#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005620 FRAME: 0723

Attorney Ref. No. 339.28

## Assignment of Intellectual Property ("Assignment")

WHEREAS, White Labs Copenhagen, a Denmark Anpartsselkab (APS) having its place of business at Flaesketorvet 68, DK-1711, Copenhagen V, Denmark, owns all right, sitle and interest in the US Trademark Registration No. 4774523 for the term CALIFORNIA ALE YEAST.

AND WHEREAS, White Labs, Inc. a California corporation having an address of 9495 Candida Street, San Diego, California 92126, desires to acquire, and wishes to confirm and better record the acquisition of, the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said trademark registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said White Labs Copenhagen does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said White Labs, Inc., said trademark application, and all priority rights under the International Convention for every member country, together with the rights to enforce and collect damages from infringements that have occurred in the past for its own use and for its legal successors and assigns, as fully as entirely as the same would have been held by White Labs Copenhagen had this assignment and sale not been made.

White Labs Copenhagen agrees that it will, upon request by White Labs, Inc., without further consideration, but at the expense of White Labs, Inc. do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain said trademark registrations in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in White Labs, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

White Labs Copenhagen hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said trademark registrations to said White Labs, Inc., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which trademark registrations may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by White Labs Copenhagen had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Temmerman Law Office (One Market Street, Spear Tower, 36th Floor, San Francisco, California 94105) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties intending to be bound hereby have caused this Agreement to be executed on the dates indicated below, effective as of the date above,

Signature:

Name and position:

TROAS PRAHO

MANAGUL DIRECTOR

ACCEPTED BY White Labs, Inc.

Name and Position:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005620 FRAME: 0724

RECORDED: 09/10/2015